

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: CRP No. 484 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02	27-03-2023	<u>RC, J:</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that pursuant to the directions of this Court he has sent notice to the respondents to the address furnished by them in the plaint, but they were returned unserved with endorsement "no such addressee" and sought permission of this Court to send fresh personal notice to the respondents and also on their counsel appearing before the Court below. Permission accorded. Post on 17.04.2023. Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of six (06) weeks. RC, J RR	

--	--	--	--