

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.484 OF 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 07.     | 19.03.2025 | <p><b><u>JS,J:</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed seeking extension of the interim order dated 15.10.2024 passed in the main civil revision petition.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered.</p> <p>Interim order granted on the earlier occasion i.e., on 15.10.2024 is extended for a period of four (4) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>JS,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>C.R.P.No.484 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Post the matter on 16.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>JS,J</u></b></p> <p>KAS</p> |             |