

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.484 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	08.01.2026	<u>VS, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that, though the notice was sent to respondent Nos.3 to 7, the same was returned with an endorsement “no such person in this address”. As such, learned counsel for the petitioner is requested to post the matter immediately after Sankranti Vacation, 2026 for filing an application seeking substituted service on respondent Nos.3 to 7. At his request, list the matter immediately after Sankranti Vacation, 2026. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended for a further period of four (04) weeks. VS, J LSP	