

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.484 of 2023
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	23.04.2026	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This interlocutory application is filed seeking to permit the petitioner to take out notice to respondent Nos.3 to 7 by way of substituted service through paper publication in the District Edition of a local newspaper of Tirupati District in CRP No.484 of 2023. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that Andhra Jyothi is a widely circulated newspaper and that he may be permitted to take substituted service by publishing notice in the local edition of Andhra Jyothi newspaper. Considering the submissions, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out substituted service on respondent Nos.3 to 7 in local edition of Andhra Jyothi newspaper. <u>RC, J</u> <u>C.R.P.No.484 of 2023</u> Post on 25.06.2026. Interim order granted earlier is extended till then. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> JLV	

